RPN PR 4 -

Pl Bl R

rl}
=t IS

UNOFFICIAL COPY -

mmmwasm
by and after reconding
shou!d be returned to;
Wi, Harrold, Alla & Dixco
205 W. Warker Drive F73A708%cpr; oy 85,00
Suite 2600 gy i 53
Chicago, lllinois 60606- . TM0BE TREM 0iST $5/1A/ET 5360
' = 'm:n $ RC n-97-347084

. i i

THIS SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (*Agrecment”) is made and
entered into as o’ @'s 7 day of 1997 by and between First Midwest Bank, N.A., anamnl
banking association ™ganized the laws of the United States ("Lexder” or “Mortgagee”®), Parkwa;
mmmw,mmmmammmﬁmmmmm
a‘l‘nmNnmbusml (e “Trust®, "Trustee® or "Moitgagoer”), Manufactured Housing
aunmmmumm,mn?ﬂnu&l’ an Mlinois limited partnership (*Beneficial Owner”), and
Edwin Zemzn (*Guarantor*) (e Trustee and Beneficial Owner are sometimes collactively refesred

to as “Bomawer"). E
RECXTALS

A.  Lender has made a loan in tic <iiginal principal amount of $720,000.00 (the
“Loan®) to Bormower. The Loan is evidenced by 2 Note dated September 10, 1991 executed by
Borrower in the original principal amount of wm(ﬂnmm')ammw.
Lmder?ﬂgan Agreg)mgnlﬁm Mwmaég&mlﬂ, l%lmmw

i » E -’ ag I

Trustee in favor of Lender and recorded in the Cook Cowty, Ilincis Recorder's Ofiice
('W)mmbetlﬂ, 1991 as Document No. 91485447 (5 amended from time to time,
the *Morigage®) encumbering the rea) property described on Exlin? °A” attached hereto and
described in the Mortgage (the "Mortgaged Propeny®), (i) a Collateral Assignment
of Leases and Rents dated September 10, 1991 executed by Trustee recorded with the Recorder oo
18, 1991 as Document No. 91485448 (as amended from time to ti o¢, the *Assignment
of Reats®), (v)aGmmmrdatedSepmherlo 1991 executed by Guarantor in o7 of Lendey (as
amensded from time fo time, the *Guasanty®), (v) a Security Agreement dated Sepezier 10, 1991
qummMofmﬂ(uMﬁmumemm thr-*Security
Agreement”);, (vi) an Environmental Indemnity dated September 10, 1991 exscuted by Heneficial
Owner 2nd Guarastor in favor of Lender (*Environmental Indemmity*); (vii)hxmaryConmal
Assignment under Land Trust dated September 9, 1998 executed by Bepeficial Owner in favor of
Lender (as amended from time to tme, the *Collateral Assignment”) and (viii) such other
documents and instrurnents as were exccuted and will be executed from time to time in connecton
w:ththelmn mmwmmm.ume,mmofm
Security Agreement, the Eavironmental Indemnity, the Coliateral Asugnment and such
mammmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
Agreemert, as amemded from time to time, are collectively referred to herein as the “Loan
Documents.® Al capitalized terms used berein shall bave the respective meanings ascribed to such

terms in the Loan Agreement, unless otherwise defined berein.

PEOAVELE

Doc. No.: 38329 Page 1 of 11

R




PU' NOFFICIAL COPY




, | I [
~ g3 L L. B

I NN
—_ A e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. The terms of the Loan Documenis were modified pursuant to the First Loan
Modification Agreement ("First Modification®) dated as of 1, 1996 exccuted by
Borrower, Guarantor and Lender and recorded with the on November 21, 1996 as
Document No. 96887651 and rerecorded with the Recorder on Jamuary 24, 1997 as Document
Ne. 97054616, and pursuant to such First Modification, among other things, the principal
amount of the Loan was increased to $2,000,000.00.

C.  Pursuant to the First Modification, Borrower executed and delivered to Letider an
Amended and Restated Promissory Note in the original principal amouss of $2,000,000.00 (the
*Amended and Restated Note”). Afl references in the Eoan Documents to the *Note® shall mean
the Amended and Restated Note and the Amended and Restated Note shall be secured by and is
entitled to all of the Loan Documents.

D. . Rorrower and Guarantor desire to modify the terms and provision of the Loan
Documents to.- omong other things, increase the principal amount of the Loan from
$2,000,000.00 «%2,500,000.00 as sct forth in this Agreement, which increased principal
amount shall be disbur«cd in aocordance with the provisions hereof.

NOW, THERErORE, in consideration for the foregoing, and other good and valuable
cf:o‘?smmﬁommWoeipwdsxﬂiciemyofwhichishmbymledged. the partics agree 4s
olows:

2 ZREEMENT
1. The foregoing recitals are berchw incorporated by reference berein.

2.  The principal amoum of the Loan 221 be increased by the aggregate principal
amouss of $1,500,000.00 (the "Additional Amount®; Zrom the amended principal amount of
$2.000,000.00 (such sum being the previously stated psizzipal sum of the Loan as increased by
the First Modification) to a tota) of $3,500,000.00. All referenc2s in the Loan Pocuments to the
amoust "$2,000,000.00° (in words and/or figures, as appropaiz), shall be amended to refer to
the amount "$3,500.000.00° (in words and/or figures, as appromaizte) and all references (o the
‘l.gaig"wmmmanyofﬁmlnanbmmntsshanmfermmc‘:;an'ashrmdpmm
to this Agreement.

3. The principal amount of the Amended and Restated Note sha'l %o wcreased by the
amount of $1,500.000.00 from the eriginal principal amount of $2,000,000.60 ¢s:1ch sum being
the original stated principal sum of the Amended and Restated Note). All referenes in the Loan
Documents to the Amended and Restated Note having a principal amount of $2,000,00.00 (in
words and/or figures, as appropriate), shall be amended to cefer to the prisipal amount
*$3.500.000.00" (in words and/or figurcs, as appropriate).

4.  The Additional Amount, shall be dishursed by Lender for the purposes and subject
to the terms and conditions set forth in Paragraph 6 delow.

5.  The existing balance of the Loan as of the date bereof is $1,896,750.00.
Borrower gepresenis, warrants, covenants and agrees that it has oo existing claims, defenses,
personal or otherwise, rights of setoff ¢r deduction, o any other matter which would affect the
validity and enforceability of the Amended and Restated Note, or any of the other Loan
Documents and waives any existing defaults or faibures by Lendey in the performance of iss
abligations under the Loan Documents. The Loan Matyrity Date is Jamsary 1, 1999.

Doc. No.: 33129 Page 20f 11

t80LVELEG



j ‘
| UNOFFICIAL COPY




b.
amendad as foillows:

Dox. No.:

1.

a.

mthﬁfolbomngcmdmwemdan'

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The cbligation of Lender to find additional sums under the Loan is subject

i

Borrower shall have delivered to Lender:

A.

D.

‘'3

it Propany it siagls & full poscsion
in

thereof, free and clear of all hiens and encumbrances exoept
the Permitzed Encumbrances;

this Agreement in form and substance suitable for recording;
a date down endorsement to tte Title Company Policy
containing such coverages and endorsements as Lender may
require;

the loan commitment fee; and
such other docisnents as §.ender shall reasonably require.

Borrovzs shall have paid any and all reasonable attorneys' fees (oot
tnma'mm),ggandmmmamnmgm
and docunxr; 2400 of this Agreement.

“The purties agres that the drfinition section of the Loan Agreenent shall be

Notz: The secured

Asrzaled and Restated Promissory Note of

revolving
BunowuchmdSeptanbal 192; a3 amendad by the Seoond Loen

Maodification

in the principal amcuat of up to Three Million Five

Agreement
Hundred Thousand and No/100 Doflars ﬂ.smomm) ayadle to the
order of Lender.

Section 6.1 of the Loan Agreement is amended to real as follows:

*6.1 The Note shall bear inferest 28 a rate per answr.
wtnwmdmmemofmmysemma

e

day of exch calendar month during the term of the
Loan. Untit the Loan Maturity Date, whether by
may
to

360) day
3 (195 s oo Refroes R, ottt sl
and payahle monthly in arrears oo the first

demand, acoeleration or ofherwise, Borrower ma
borrow,

meaggregateofammmlofmsm,mm'

repay and reborrow in any ivcrement up

The first Whereas clause of the Mortgage is amended to read as follows:

Mortgagor is justly indebted to

WHEREAS, Mostgagee in an aggregate principal
sum of up mnmmnmnemmmmmmmmnmmsmmm)
aswmuymmwmmammmmmmm')ms@mwl

n»

Page 3 of 11

$ S0LYC




l ‘. ,'T
| UNOFFICIAL COPY B




-——

« - M -
PSSR LS

PSR

X

UNOFFICIAL COPY

l%ﬁmmgyawmlﬁnmm Agmmgsmdaofmni' 1997
herewith executed by Mortgagar and future advances pursuant to this Mortgage Agreement,
if , of an odditony) sum of up to One Million and No/l100 Dollars
($1,000,000.00) for a tatal sum of up to Four Million Five Hundred Thousand and Nov100
Dollars(ﬂ.iw.(m{m mNaeBmdemyab!ewﬂmmofmﬂ&hmm

, and is payable together with interest thereon, from the date thereof, a8 e rates,

Agtencrs dund Septaiter 10, 199 by s pebwen, amorg odems, Morgge and
el el e v L ey
mwm 1996, as further amended by that Second Loen Modification

dated as of April 7, Mbymwmmgmm Mortgagor and

All terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement uw
hmﬁzbythlsmfam Allmfﬁm-tmsmmmhelmnwm mean
the Lie~ Agreement as amendad by the First Loan Modification Agreement and the Second
Laan Msdiication Agreement.

] 8.  The sevah and eighth lines of Section 15 of the Mortgage are amended to read 23

".. . Guvaices, a any one time ouisianding exceed a sum
equal m(zg:}ﬂm(m?nwl;w:m Hundred m;mﬂm No/10D
Dollars Ay pmmhd. Mmgaga
shall make furthe; @ lvances as aforesaid . .

9. Section 39 of the Mortgage is arenod to read as follows:

*39. Revolving Loan. This Maize is given to secure a revolving credit loan
mmmmdmmmmmw;ﬁelmnwmwmnmm
mymymmmmmmemmmmmmmm

advonces, whether such advances age obligations ¢ i be made at the option of Morigagoe
or otheswise, as are made within 20 from the dite Lereof, to the same extent as if
such future advances were made on the date of the exects) of this Mortgage, although
there may be no indebtedness outstanding &t the time any advaraz i3 made. ‘The lien of this
Mortgage shall be valid as to all indebtedness bereunder and 1nder the Note, i
future advances, from the time of ifs recording in the Recorder’s (Miice of the county i
which the Premises are located. ‘The tota) amount of indebtedness may incazase or decrease
ﬁmhmmum.hnmwmﬂwmofﬂmmmafmmm
(including disbursements which Mortgagee may make under this Mortgagg, e Note, the
Loan Agreement or any other document with respect theretn) at any oae time eutstanding
shall not exceed a sum equal to Three Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/i S Doltars
($3,500,000.00). This Mortgage shall be valid and kave priority to the extent of the
indcbtedness oves all subsequent liens and ¢ncumbrances, inciuding statutory liens,
excepting solely taxes and assessments levied on the Premises given prionity by law.”

10. The foliowing definitions set forth in Section | of the Collateral Assigniment of
Rents are amended to read as follows:

“Loan Agreement: That certain Loan Agreement of even date herewith by and
between the Assignor and the Assignee as amendad by that certain First Loan Modiftcation
dated September 1, 1996 and that Second Loan Modification Agreement dated as of
April 7, 1997, by ard between, ameng others, Assignor and Assigoee, pursuant ty which
the Assignee has agreed, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, intex glia, to make a

Dos. No.: 38129 Pagedof 11

g LY CLE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

loan ¢o the Assignor in the pri ammlofmmlml’vellmmmmmﬂ
No/100 Doltars (83,500, ﬁmued\m necessary, of an additional sum of up

mOmMﬁhmandelNDoﬂm(&lWDﬂl)W)fmaMmofmmmum
Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($4,500,000.00) anxd the Assignor bas agreed,

inter alia, to execute and deliver this agreement as partial security for such foan.

: That certain secured Amended and Restated Promissory Note of the
Assignor, as amended by the Second Loan Modification Agreement in the principal sum of
Three Million Five Hundred Thousand and Nov200 Deliars (83,300,000.00) payable to the
order of the Assignee and of even date herewith.®

11. . The Third Whereas clause of the Security Agreement is amended to read as follows:

*\VHEREAS, in connection with the operation of the Propesty, Secured Party is
making < *medlmnmmemmthe sum of up to Three Million Fve
Hundred “#«and and No/100 Doilars (83,500,000.00) evidenced by an Amended and
Restated Proarawry Note (*Noe®) dated September 1, 1996, as amended by a Second
Loan Modificaticn Agreement dated as of April 7, 1997, mumdbymnehmramiﬁm
advances pursuant to f%is Security Aglmnandmmlmnmmmmmhndmﬂn
defined, of an additionzs um uxmmmmmwrmm.mumm)fmwm
ofllptommhmﬁw H mmmmnmmmm,m.mm)m

secured by a Loan Agreeen September 10, l%,aMmtgage(‘Mnrme‘.
ol et o 4 ""ﬂm et a Stomd Lo
muﬁss@mywmo-mm a Second Logn

Modification Agreement and other kien Zacuments. 'IheNotcandmechwmmtsmnmng
the same are hereinafier sometimes collectively refesred to as “Loan Documents. **

12.  Recital A of the Environmental Indenin®v i3 amended to read as follows:

*Lender has agreed to make a secured revo'~iig credit loan to Parkway Bank and
mCmnpanyasﬁmmmnunAgxwm@m’;Nwemhul l986aullmwnas
Trust No. 8031 (*Twust”) and Monufactured  ilpisiog Commumities Limited

126-P, an Hlinois limited ("Benetky? Owner”) (the mneﬁml
Owner and Trust are sometimes to as the "Borrowes“) ;= the principal amount of
S o 2 e =T 45
y pursuant to X
andlaﬂaasamrhdbythmlfmlmnm&am
damdmofSeptmmrl. 1996 as fusther amended by thas Second Lcar Modification
Agreement dated as of April 7, 1997. The Note will be secured by, mgo’mrsmmty
that certain Agreement (*Mortzage®) and a Collateral Assignment of ‘euses and
Rents exacuted by the Trust, as Martgagor, for the benefit of Lender, as Mortgagee, which
will encumber certain real property legally described co Exlubit °A” (the

Mortgage
“Property”) and the improvements located theraon (*Lmprovements®).”
13.  Inconnection with the foregoing, the Guarantor hereby confirms and agrees that:

a. The Guaranty Agreement executed by Guarantor in connection with the
Loan is and shall remain in full force and effect with respect to the Loan as increased
hercby;

b.  Guarantor agrees to and consenits to the Borrower's execution of this
Agreement and agrees to the increase in the principal balance of the Loan to $3,500,900.00;

Dos. No.: 38129 PageSof 11

§ ANLVELSE

.




| UNOFFICIAL CO!! ‘-

|




AL Rl A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

¢.  The modification of the Loan Documents as provided for herein shall aot
affect, impair or discharge the obligation of the Guarantor under the teyms of the Guaranty

d.  CGuarantor hereby restates and affits his represcntations and warranties
oontained in the as fully and with the same effoct as if set forth herein and made
as of the date hereof}

e.  Guarantor hereby represents and warrants that oo Event of Default bas
occurred under the Loan Documents, including the Guaranty, and Guarantor hereby
reaffirms the Guaranty and all of his obligations under the Guaranty.

4. Lomower and wasrants that oo Default Condition exists and that no Event
of Default has wraived the Loan Agreement and the Loan Documents, as bereby amendad,
and Borrower hereoyy testates and affirms i3 respective fons and warrasties coatained in

the Loan Dacument ac oy and with the same effect as if set forth berein and made as of the date
hereof, und agrees thai Ao Loan Agreement and the loan Documents, as amended, secure
Borrower's obligations under & Loan.

15.  Time is of the esseace of this Agreemens and evesy part hereof. Al times herein
specified are in cach case firm and % not be extended without the prior written approval of

16. This Agreement shall be bindidg upon and inure to the benefit of Lender and
Borrower, and their respective heirs, legal repieartatives, successors and assigns subject to all
limitations currently set forth in the Loan Documew=.  This Agreement is not intznded to benefit
any party other than the Borrowes, the Lendes, and the ayx»:ssors and assigns of the Lender and is
specafically not intended to be for the benefit of any party /ey than those which are a party to this

17.  This Agreement may be executed in two of more oo:wterpens, ¢ach of which
be exscuted by one or more of the parties hereto, but all of which, vien taken together,
constitute: but one agreement.

18. The validity, meaning and effect of this Agreement shall b determined in
mmmmmmmsmammmmkmmm:Mmawmmm
tate.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties bereto have executed this document as i the day
and year first above written.

BORROWER:
MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMUNITIES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 126-P,
an Ilinois limited partnership
- el
f e & 5
A W?ﬂaﬁ
4
Dox. No.: 39129 Pagebof Il -

o e

L GOLVELS




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




s * - -
P

RAKL I RENE AP

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY,
as Trustee as aforesaid

Attest:

/ .
: ./'.'JL/%(,[WF/‘A
b ol

FIRST MIDWEST BANK, N.A.
//L[;!l}u/L ///,? f
l:s. _Mtc_ Frw o fond,
R T prbay T E M o Tie RS OF PATONAY BAK 8 THUSY
e AR LA DRIt co i s o gy WD IFOTAATICH
e T s by for TR0 R BT
» N : ‘_‘ 7 I - _‘__J 1.,,:» IfE
. J-___, U R T R . .I0FE
, Ciad o "ﬂanﬂ NI u.iidl
3 ; . .;'_iﬂ:;; m:“fuﬁw-
: coy e
aat ERCTY i 1

Dos. No.: 38129 Page 7 of 11

$GOLVELE




/ —
f/ UNOFFICIAL COPY




Coe

»
L il

£

£ oamat e
Ml e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF LM ;

mmorw/)
Lgﬁ%ammmmwmmmm

aforesaid, HEREB ?

General Partner of
MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMUNITIES PARTNERSHI? 126-P, an Hlinois

limitad partnership, who is personally inown to me to be the mme person whose name is
mwmmmmm.mmmmmm
person that he signed and delivered the said instrument as bis own free and
Cco

and
oy a1 and 19 the e md at of MANUFACTURED HOUSING
MM IES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 126-P, for the uses and pusposes therein set forth.

GIVELS dr-ter my hand and notaria) seal this /% day of M

, 1997,
-~ g
©2a08 W BAIGER / S
I R l %@_

Poc. Ko 38429 Page 8 of L1

LBOLVELS




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




L LA PR
PF S AT A0 5 EE LA
.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

J

(\ .
STATEOF \_ L~ )

, )
COUNTYOF (st )

Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,
Y s ynaw of PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST
omnm%ggmn /4 = lngguwwurumm&Aun1mmn1xnﬂmmv&:
Trustee, who are personall to sme whose names are subscribed to
fommng instrument B’W‘p&’— ; .y e 2. TRspectively, sppeared
before me this day in person end acknowledged that _ﬁmmmm
asﬂnumﬁmaﬂmhmﬂumlmﬂmmeﬁmmﬁvmmadpARKwAYmm
TRUST £.0MPANY, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes thercin set forth; and the said
E?iﬁﬁaL!-thnunmuemhnMNMdmamﬂahmanmmﬂmuﬁm3GWWMBmﬂ
P AV JANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Trusiee, did the corporate seal of
lMRKWhYBAk,‘NDTRmﬂﬂxmﬂMNYmsmhmmmnnmﬂhﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁmmﬁwwmnq
act and as the frec w2 voluntary art of PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a8
Trustee, for the uses and’ parposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hai? ;4 notarial seal thig %/ “day of __(4ph ¢, 1997,
;

Doc. No.: 38129 Page9of 11

[ 2.4

; ades




—. ! UNOFFICIAL COPY )




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF __nJ{ )

coumom(ﬁ_‘ﬁ%, )
1, @m&#«mm&:mmmwmmsm

aforeszid, DO HEREBY CERITFY o M Z2pugm,, who is persmally

known
to me to be the same person whose name i3 to the instrument appeared before

me this day in person and acknowledged thar (he) (she) signed and delivered the said mstrument as
M)jﬂmﬁmaﬂmhmummﬂmheﬂmaﬂwhmy&ﬁrﬂsmﬁm

' wzawmmmmmmmﬁmyof_ﬂ,@‘;ﬁ_, 1997.

g; =0 M f >
Notary Public

R . T
e L e MG‘-L—.—..LP-'"-J—"-{I A

t BULYCLG

Do:. No.: 38129 Page 10ef 11




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fl - o
Q"

4%t ..._

L

— &
m_mﬁ.
m,.mm i




l

S L L 4
i e e a0 0 s s

w.

-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEQOF . ;
COUNTY OF __/ - )

aNonryMlmmandfordnﬁlmtyandState
afomd—["‘m E: ~ of FIRST MIDWEST

BANK, N.A., a national banking mmm.wmlspummnﬂnmmtommtn&esame
pumwhosemissubwmmefomgmngmmmasmm appeared before me
this day in person and that (be) (she) signed and detivered the said mstrument as (his)

ecimowledged
(her) own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act said Bank, for the uses and
purposes thesein set forth.

GIVE?: under my hand and notarial seal this” ~ "dayof - * - , 1997,
SIS TN VALENTE R
RS, oty Pl :
Doe. No : 39129 Page 11 of 11

L6

»
r

$S0LYE

——————eEE R




f

! UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFTICIAL COPY

PARCEL 3.

THAT PART OF YHE SOUTM 1/2 QF THE NORTHUEST 1/4 LYING EASY OF

™
CENTER LINE OF THE EXISTING PAVEMENTY OF THE GLENMOUD-DYER ROAD OF
BECTION 20 (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PREMISES THE SOUTH 682. 12 FEET. 4S
MEASURED ON THE EAST LINE THEREDF AND EXCEPTING THE NORTH $13.93
FEET THEREDF) IN TOMNSNIP G5 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THI
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOR COUNTY, ILLINDIS B

PARCEL 2:

THE NORTH 1/2 (EXCEPY THE NORTM 111.93 FEEY YHEREDF) OF THE S0UTH $/2

0OF THE NORTHSAST FRACTIONAL 1/74 OF SECTION 20. TOMNSHIP 39 KDRTH. .
RANGE 19: £aAST GF THE TMIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, IN CODR I:l_lm'ﬂ.

ILLINDIB

PARCEL 3:

THE GOUTH 1/2 OF % SOUTH 172 OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF
EECTICN 20, TONNSHIP S NORYMH, RANGE 15. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOX CCU«TY. JLLINDIS.

PARCEL 4 “aA":

THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 3/ UF SECYION 20. TONNSMIP 3% NORTH., RANGE
1S, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFA. MERIDIAN, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLIXDIS
excenmnoamawmwnevzmammnrnemm
FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTICN 20, TO4SHIP 35 NORTH. RANGE 13. EAST OF

THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. (EXCE"T YHAT PART FALLING Ii THE
FOLLOWING TRACY: THAT PART OF THE SOISTMEAST FRACTIONAL GUARTER CF
BECTION 20, TOMNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 1% FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN AND THAY PART OF THE NORTHEAST 7TACTIONAL QUARTER OF

GECTION 2%, 1P 33 NORTH, RANGE 19, £0%7 OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN DESCRFGED AS FOLLOMS: BEQGINNING AY 4 POINT ON THE MESY LINE
OF THE SUUTHEAST FRACTIONAL GUARTER OF SECTION 20, AFORESAID 01.60 FEET
mwmmmammxmmwmmmummm
MICHIOAN CENTRAL RAILRUOAD COMPANY RIGHT OF NAY: TIGCZE NORTH B9 DECREES
42 FEET 53 INCHES EAST 103. 47 FEET: THENCE SOUTM 84 N<SREEB 38 FEET

88 INCMES EAST 67. 24 FEET: THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 22 FIST 3D INCHES

WESTERLY ALOMG SAID ARC FOR A DIGTANCE OF 43.49 FEET (THE CHORC
SAID ARC HAVING A BEARIND OF SO0UTH ©5 DEGREES 13 FEET 11 INCKES

a

o

-]

i

>
L} ROLVTRLE

OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNYY. ILLINDIS.

PARCEL 4 “B“:

ALL THAT PART OF THE NORTHEASY FRACTIONAL 3/4 OF SECTION 29 TCANSHIP

35 NORTH. RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH
OF THE MICHIGAN CENTRAL RAILRUAD COMPANY RIGHT OF WAY. (EXCEPY THAT PARY
FALLING IN THE FOLLOWING TRACT:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF GECTION 20. TOMNNSHIP 35
NORTH. RANGE 15, EAST OF THE YHIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND THAY PARY OF
THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 35 HORTH, RANGE

15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. DESCRIBED AS FOLLUUS:
BEQINNING AT A PDINT ON YHE MWESY LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL

————




R

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

e e




4
3
]

UNOFFICIAL COPY

174 OF SECTION 20, AFORESAID €3. 60 FEET NORTH 00 DECREES 22 FEEY
48 INCHES WMEST OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE MICHIGAN CENTRAL RAILROAD
COMPANY RIGHT OF WAY: THENCE NORTH 89 DECREES 42 FEET INCNES EAST
m.umnmmmmumsamégt . 25

g
%’
§
g
|
g
g
g
2

:
Té
;
8
2
3
§gﬂ

g
:
i
%

:
£
L
3
g
>
]
:
9
]
$
&
-
ie
"
4
§l¢

HAVINO A BEARING OF GOUTH 83 DEGREES 313 FEETY 11 1
SOUTH 89 DEGREES 37 FEET 13 INCHES MEST 49. 04 FEEY
OF SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 20 AFUREEAI
MORTH OF YHE PG/NT OF BEGINNING: THENCE SQUTH G0
40 INCHES EAST SLING S8AID WEST LINE 337. 43 FEET
BEQINNING) IN COT/. “OUNTY. ILLINDIS.

parcel 1)
. 20=-103-022-% 32.20-103-008 (affects
P18 ;;:20-200-010 (cifects Parcel 2 and 3)

20-400=001 (alsects Parcl 4A
g?i:29-200-001 (affecte Parcel 48)

L]
i
£

3
A
§u
2
Q

#eti

3

)
Al

A-2

YROLVTLG




”x OFFICIAL COPY

l
‘,
|

|




